
IBEW-WPC Contract Extension  
10/21/20 - JF 

BILL NO. _________ 

 

RESOLUTION NO. _________ 

 

A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 

INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AND INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF 

ELECTRICAL WORKERS-WATER POLLUTION CONTROL BARGAINING UNIT FROM 

SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2020. 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Independence entered into a contract with the International Brotherhood 

of Electrical Workers-Water Pollution Control Bargaining Unit for the period of July 1, 2019 through 

June 30, 2020; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the contract provides that it may be further extended by mutual agreement; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council agrees with the request to extend the contract for an additional 

period; 

WHEREAS, the City Council granted  previous extension of July 1st, 2020 through September 1st, 

2020 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS: 

 

SECTION 1.  That the contract between the City of Independence, Missouri, and the International 

Brotherhood of Electrical Workers-Water Pollution Control Bargaining Unit effective July 1, 2019 

through June 30, 2020, shall be extended by mutual agreement for the period from September 1, 2020 

through December 31, 2020. 

 

PASSED THIS ________ DAY OF _________________, 2020, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 

THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI. 

 

      

Presiding Officer of the City Council 

of the City of Independence, Missouri 

ATTEST: 

 

      

City Clerk 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

 

      

City Counselor 

 

REVIEWED BY: 

 

      

City Manager 

 


